AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT Western District of Texas

Case Number: 1:21-CV-00027-LY

Plaintiff: Media Chain, LLC

VS.

Defendant: Roku, Inc.

For: Morgan & Morgan, P.A. 201 N. Franklin Street Tampa, FL 33602

Received by Phipps Reporting on the 19th day of January, 2021 at 1:04 pm to be served on Roku, Inc. by serving its Registered Agent, Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Co., 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620, Austin, Travis County, TX 78701.

I, Mike Techow, being duly sworn, depose and say that on the 19th day of January, 2021 at 3:10 pm, I:

delivered to REGISTERED AGENT by delivering a true copy of the Summons in a Civil Action; Civil Cover Sheet; Complaint for Patent Infringement with Exhibits; Amended Supplement to Complaint (DE1) Specifically Material Inadvertently Excluded From Composite Exhibit B (DE 1-2) with the date of service endorsed thereon by me, to: Samantha Guerra, Corporation Service Company d/b/a CSC-Lawyers Incorporating Service Co. as Authorized Agent at the address of: 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620, Austin, Travis County, TX 78701 on behalf of Roku, Inc., and informed said person of the contents therein, in compliance with state statutes.

I certify that I am over the age of 18, of sound mind, have no interest in the above action. The facts stated in this affidavit are within my personal knowledge and are true and correct.

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on the 19th day of January, 2021 by the affiant who is personally known to me.

Texas

-2023

NOTARY PUBLIC MARIE NICOLE HE VRY

Notary Public, State of

Comm. Expires 04

Mike Techow

PSC-1215, Exp. 7/31/2022

Phipps Reporting 1551 Forum Place Suite 200E West Palm Beach, FL 33401 (888) 811-3408

Our Job Serial Number: MST-2021000371 Ref: 2021000248

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 1:21-cv-00027-LY Document & Filed 01/06/21 Page 2 of 3

AO 440 (Rev. 06/12) Summons in a Civil Action

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

for the

Western District of Texas

MEDIA CHAIN, LLC)
)
Plaintiff(s) V.)
v. ROKU, INC.)
))
Defendant(s))

Civil Action No. 1:21-cv-00027-LY

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Roku, Inc.

c/o CSC - Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, Registered Agent 211 E. 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701-3218

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are: David Tamaroff

Morgan & Morgan, P.A. 703 Waterford Way, Suite 1050, Miami, FL 33126 Tel: (305) 929-1900 Fax: (305) 929-1941 dtamaroff@forthepeople.com

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer or motion with the court.

SD STATES CON	Jeannette J. Clack
	CLERK OF COURT
	Revent
PROSTRICT OF RE	Signature of Clerk or Deputy Clerk

January 8, 2021 Date:



Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on January 26, 2021, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system and mailed by United States Postal Service the document to the following non-CM/ECF participant:

Roku, Inc.

c/o CSC – Lawyers Incorporating Service Company, Registered Agent 211 E 7th Street, Suite 620 Austin, TX 78701-3218 *Defendant*

> /s/ David Tamaroff David F. Tamaroff (Fla. Bar. No. 92084) dtamaroff@forthepeople.com MORGAN & MORGAN, P.A. Business Trial Group 703 Waterford Way, Suite 1050 Miami, Florida 33126 Tel: (305) 929-1900 Fax: (305) 929-1941 Attorneys for Plaintiff, Media Chain, LLC